TTF will purchase and provide plant materials in the following approximate quantities, as shown 
in the Landscape Plan: 

o Nine (9) Corten steel planter boxes 
o Thirty-six (36) trees  
o Landscape plants 

 Sixty-eight (68) shrubs 
 Sixteen (16) perennials 
 One hundred and thirty-six (136) ornamental grasses/groundcover 

Task 4: Wood- Based Amenities Installation 
Grant Requirement for Wood-Based Amenities: 
This project is funded by a federal grant that requires the use of wood-based site amenities. Any 
proposed substitutions to the specified benches or picnic tables must be wood-based and shall not